

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in May 2022

HIGHLIGHTS

May 2022 throughput

- For the month of May, total throughput (excluding QPI) decreased 5.1% YOY due to the impact of COVID-19 on temporary disruptions at terminals in the Bohai Rim and the Yangtze River Delta regions. Meanwhile, driven by strong trade demand in the Southwest region of China and overseas region, throughput continued to grow with a YoY increase of 30.8% and 10.8%, respectively.
- Subsidiaries +37.9% yoy *
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) -17.5% yoy *
- Overseas portfolio +10.8% yoy
- Greater China portfolio (excluding QPI) -11.0% yoy *

2022 throughput

- For the first 5 months of 2022, CSPL recorded a 2.9% YoY decline in total throughput (excluding QPI).
- Subsidiaries +37.7% yoy *
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) -14.3% yoy *
- Overseas portfolio +10.0% yoy
- Greater China portfolio (excluding QPI) -7.9% yoy *

Notes:

* TCT was a non-subsidiary of the Company from January to November 2021 and became a subsidiary of the Company starting from December 2021. Therefore, throughput of TCT from January to November 2021 was included in non-subsidiary and throughput was included as a subsidiary starting from December 2021. Due to the disposal of Tianjin Euroasia Terminal on 3 December 2021, its throughput would no longer be included in the Company's throughput and therefore caused the YoY drop in the data of non-subsidiaries and Greater China portfolio mentioned above.

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput ('000 TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput ('000 TEU)		
		May 2022	May 2021	y-o-y	May 2022	May 2021	y-o-y
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,425.0	1,888.7	-24.6%	6,351.6	7,995.3	-20.6%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	345.7	315.3	9.6%	1,555.4	1,373.6	13.2%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	2.2	1.4	52.6%	8.2	7.0	16.4%
3	Tianjin Port Euroasia International Container Terminal Co., Ltd. ⁽¹⁾	n.a.	354.0	n.a.	n.a.	1,422.0	n.a.
4	Tianjin Container Terminals ⁽¹⁾	805.9	878.7	-8.3%	3,510.6	3,589.3	-2.2%
5	Yingkou Terminals	158.2	210.1	-24.7%	720.9	1,040.0	-30.7%
6	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	61.3	75.6	-18.9%	298.8	303.2	-1.5%
7	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	51.7	53.4	-3.3%	257.8	260.1	-0.9%
Yangtze River Delta		928.2	1,387.2	-33.1%	5,332.8	6,341.4	-15.9%
8	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	186.5	210.2	-11.3%	1,011.6	1,016.1	-0.4%
9	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	176.5	597.2	-70.5%	1,953.0	2,835.8	-31.1%
10	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	318.3	274.4	16.0%	1,352.9	1,264.7	7.0%
11	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co., Ltd.	82.7	104.0	-20.5%	362.2	443.1	-18.3%
12	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	20.7	56.7	-63.4%	99.1	168.5	-41.2%
13	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	139.4	144.7	-3.7%	544.1	613.1	-11.2%
14	CSP Wuhan Terminal	4.2	n.a.	n.a.	9.9	n.a.	n.a.
Southeast Coast and others		552.1	554.8	-0.5%	2,679.5	2,426.9	10.4%
15	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	232.9	224.4	3.8%	1,171.3	1,022.9	14.5%
16	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	128.8	121.6	5.9%	524.8	487.8	7.6%
17	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	24.9	35.6	-30.1%	101.6	142.0	-28.4%
18	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	165.5	173.1	-4.4%	881.8	774.2	13.9%
Pearl River Delta		2,417.8	2,366.6	2.2%	11,333.5	11,754.1	-3.6%
19	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,275.4	1,061.0	20.2%	5,660.4	5,870.4	-3.6%
20	Guangzhou Terminals	905.1	1,009.4	-10.3%	4,550.3	4,569.6	-0.4%

21	Hong Kong Terminals	237.3	296.3	-19.9%	1,122.8	1,314.1	-14.6%
Southwest Coast		602.0	460.1	30.8%	2,593.0	2,191.8	18.3%
22	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	602.0	460.1	30.8%	2,593.0	2,191.8	18.3%
Overseas		2,724.4	2,459.9	10.8%	13,018.1	11,831.3	10.0%
23	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	391.7	416.5	-6.0%	1,786.4	1,974.7	-9.5%
24	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	328.2	307.9	6.6%	1,515.1	1,471.7	2.9%
25	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	98.1	73.6	33.3%	444.2	360.3	23.3%
26	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	298.9	291.7	2.4%	1,544.2	1,460.7	5.7%
27	Kumport Liman	103.8	110.4	-5.9%	526.0	516.2	1.9%
28	Antwerp Gateway NV	184.9	200.4	-7.7%	897.8	922.4	-2.7%
29	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	403.2	404.8	-0.4%	1,990.9	1,997.0	-0.3%
30	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	333.9	340.2	-1.9%	1,557.3	1,615.8	-3.6%
31	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	21.9	17.1	28.2%	104.9	102.0	2.9%
32	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	232.4	234.5	-0.9%	1,128.5	1,105.1	2.1%
33	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	6.4	6.1	5.6%	29.2	29.6	-1.4%
34	APM Terminals Vado	17.1	n.a.	n.a.	79.4	n.a.	n.a.
35	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	66.2	56.8	16.5%	329.9	276.0	19.5%
36	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	237.8	n.a.	n.a.	1,084.2	n.a.	n.a.
Total ⁽²⁾		8,649.5	9,117.4	-5.1%	41,308.6	42,540.7	-2.9%

Note:

- (1) The acquisition of 34.99% equity interests in Tianjin Container Terminal (“TCT”) and the disposal of 30% equity interests in Tianjin Euroasia Terminal have been completed since 3 December 2021. Following the completion, the Company holds 51% equity interests in TCT and TCT has become a subsidiary of the Company. Besides, Tianjin Euroasia Terminal ceased to be a joint venture of the Company.
- (2) CSPL held 19.79% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of March 2022, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

For further inquiries, please contact:
Investor Relations Department

Ricky NG
General Manager
Tel: 2809-8131
Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU
Senior Manager
Tel: 2809-8102
Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com